Score Summary Report

Program: CDBG Grant **Program Year:** 2023

Report Summary for Completed Applications

model has proven successful in the past.

30

Glenda Martinez

Complete

11

\$316,000.00

0

\$0.00

Applications

Funding Requested

Applications Funded

Funding Approved

1 Covenant House	e Florida (25708)			Ар	plication Complete
3 # Reviewers	3 # Complet	ed	102.67 Avg Score	\$15,000 Requeste		\$0.00 Approved
Reviewer	А	В	С	D	E	Total
Susan Fejes Complete	30	30	15	20	0	95
Susan Fejes Notes: Re Agency provides a cru		_	ey sometimes str	uggle with capito	al projects.	
Vince Wooten Complete	30	30	20	20	10	110
Vince Wooten Notes: application is unique in clinic, addresses the no Babies) Program, on-s obtaining a high school	n that it services eeds of pregnan ite GED/ABE Pro	18-20 age gro t/parenting mo gram designed	ups in connection, oms through the N	, but not limited 1.O.M. (More Op	to: access to portunities ;	on-site health for Moms &
Application demonstro	ated appropriate	capacity (perc	entage of CDBG f	uns leveraged 15	5%) to carry	out the activity.

The applicant has prior successful experience on similar projects within the Pompano Beach community. The business

15

20

8

30

103

Glenda Martinez Notes: Bonus points awarded on the basis of the age group served. Recommend full funding.

2 Light of the Wo	t of the World Clinic Free Indigent Health Care (25717) Application Co							
3 # Reviewers								
Reviewer A B C D E Total								
Glenda Martinez Complete	30	30	20	20	10	110		
Glenda Martinez Note	•	awarded based	on the type of se	rvice to an unde	rserved populat	tion.		
Susan Fejes Complete	30	30	20	20	10	110		
Susan Fejes Notes: Excellent organization with a unique mission. Expends appropriately and quickly.								
Vince Wooten Complete	30	30	20	20	10	110		

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend approval of full funding. Application demonstrated appropriate capacity to carry out the activity of providing education and treatment to 100% of LMI uninsured, LEP, and working poor Pompano Beach residents that are below 200% of the national poverty level and who do not have and cannot afford healthcare or health insurance (even under the Affordable Care Act), nor are eligible for government benefits by providing community outreach, access to FREE direct comprehensive health care services and medical treatment, providing education and counseling through multi-lingual volunteer medical professionals to improve health and disease management and to avoid unnecessary medical emergencies while reducing the costs to the public health system. This is a continuation of the prior years funding which I understand, through monitoring, has proved to be an an efficient use of CDBG funding. The applicant is well leveraged with other sources of financing and the business model has proven successful in the past.

3	Second Chance	Society (25742)		Application Complete	
	3	3	93.33	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Reviewers # Completed Avg Score Requested Approved
--

Reviewer	Α	В	С	D	E	Total
Glenda Martinez Complete	30	30	15	15	5	95

Glenda Martinez Notes: Recommend full funding, scoring based on funding being used for direct client services.

Susan Fejes	20	15	20	20	0	OE.
Complete	30	15	20	20	U	85

Susan Fejes Notes: Recommend: Full funding

Complete

Agency is experienced and provides a needed service. They appear to implement it well.

Vince Wooten	30	30	20	20	0	100
Complete				20	· ·	100

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend approval of full funding. Application demonstrated appropriate capacity to carry out the activity and utilizing "Hand Up Program" to aid clients in providers including North Homeless Assistance Center (BPHI), Tract 308.01 / Block 1 / Providers: Pompano Beginners Sober House, First Step Sober House, Second Chance Program to foster state of self-sufficiency and financial independence. The applicant demonstrated to be well leveraged portfolio with their ability to procure other grant sources of funding which depicts a confidence level that the funding will be responsibly managed.

4	Crockett Found			Application Complete				
	3	3		98.33	\$30,000	.00	\$0.00	
	# Reviewers	# Comple	ted	ed Avg Score		ed	Approved	
Revi	iewer	A	В	С	D	E	Total	
Gler	nda Martinez	30	30	15	20	0	95	

Glenda Martinez Notes: Recommend full funding, prior performance within standards.



Susan Fejes Complete	30	30	20	20	0	100
Susan Fejes Notes: Recommend: Full Funding Agency provides a much needed service and appears to do it well.						
Vince Wooten Complete	30	30	20	20	0	100

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend full funding. . Application demonstrated appropriate capacity to carry out the activity of mentoring, tutoring after school. Not unique as there are other similar after school style programs with other proposal applications. The applicant has prior successful experience on similar projects in the community and is n tract to spend 2022.. The applicant is well leveraged with other sources of financing and the business model has proven successful in the past.

5 Choices Networ	rk Systems, Inc.	Application Complete					
4 1 70 \$15,000.00 \$0.00 # Reviewers # Completed Avg Score Requested Approved							
Reviewer	А	В	С	D	E	Total	
Glenda Martinez Active	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Glenda Martinez Note	es:			,	,		
Susan Fejes Complete	10	20	20	20	0	70	
Susan Fejes Notes:							
Vince Wooten Active	30	30	15	20	0	95	

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend approval. Audited Financial document is their Tax Return from 2020 depicting Revenue of \$467,411, mainly from Foster Care and Daycare Activities . Budget documents only displays Expenses \$346,959 dated 7.1.2022



CHOICES proposal and scope includes supportive services through Elderly Arts & Craft Project that would provide arts and craft classes to the elderly. These classes would provide tangible physical and mental health benefits to Pompano Beach elderly population. These arts and craft skills would allow each person served with the opportunity to build relationships and inspire creativity.

Glenda Martinez Active	0	0	0	0	0	0
---------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

Glenda Martinez Notes:

City of Pompano Beach Senior Program (25796)

o city of i ompan		Терпо				
3	3		58.33	\$30,000	.00	\$0.00
# Reviewers	# Complet	ted	Avg Score	Requested		Approved
Reviewer	A	В	С	D	E	Total
Glenda Martinez Complete	20	20	15	20	0	75
Glenda Martinez Note	es: Recommende	d funding \$	30,000 based on oth	ner grants leverag	ged.	
Susan Fejes Complete	0	0	0	0	0	0
Susan Fejes Notes: Fu	nds for this prog	ram should	be budgeted by the	City.		
Vince Wooten Complete	30	20	20	20	10	100

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend Full Funding. New Senior program CDBG meals on wheels proposal and scope includes supportive services through Elderly Arts & Craft Project that would provide arts and craft classes to the elderly. These classes would provide tangible physical and mental health benefits to Pompano Beach elderly population. These arts and craft skills would allow each person served with the opportunity to build relationships and inspire creativity.



Application Complete

The Active Adult / Senior Citizen Program encourages individuals to become active, social, and productive members of the community. The goal of the program is to build and sustain strong community ties within the elderly population while providing diversified recreational, social, cultural and educational life enhancing experiences for all to enjoy. The program provides a variety of supplemental and educational activities that will have a overall positive impact on the program participants while encouraging community involvement and socialization.

7 Russell Life Skills & Reading Foundation, Inc. (25810)							Applica	ation Complete
3 # Reviewers	3 # Complet	ted		83.33 Avg Score				\$0.00 Approved
iewer	А	ı	3	С	D	E		Total
nda Martinez nplete	15	2	5	15	20	()	75
nda Martinez Note	es: Recommend f	funding a	ıt \$30,0	00 based on amo	ount of leverage	d funds.		
an Fejes nplete	15	3	0	20	20	5	5	90
Susan Fejes Notes: Recommend: Full Funding Agency provides a unique and needed service and appears to perform well.								
ce Wooten nplete	15	3	0	20	20	()	85
	# Reviewers iewer Inda Martinez Inplete Inda Martinez Note In	# Reviewers # Complete iewer A Inda Martinez Inplete Inda Martinez Notes: Recommend f Inda Martin	3 # Reviewers # Completed iewer A I inda Martinez 15 2 inplete 15 3 an Fejes 15 3 inplete 25 3 inplete 26 3 inplete 27 3 inplete 27 3 inplete 3 3 inplete 3 3 inplete 4 5 3 inplete 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	3	3 3 83.33 # Reviewers # Completed Avg Score iewer A B C Inda Martinez Inplete Inda Martinez Notes: Recommend funding at \$30,000 based on amount of the service and appears to perform the see Wooten 15 30 20 16 Wooten 17 30 20	3 3 83.33 \$39,000 # Reviewers # Completed Avg Score Requested iewer A B C D Inda Martinez	3 3 83.33 \$39,000.00 # Reviewers # Completed Avg Score Requested iewer A B C D Inda Martinez Inplete Inda Martinez Notes: Recommend funding at \$30,000 based on amount of leveraged funds. In Fejes In Fejes In Significant Significan	3 3 83.33 \$39,000.00 # Reviewers # Completed Avg Score Requested iewer A B C D E Ida Martinez 15 25 15 20 0 Indee Martinez Notes: Recommend funding at \$30,000 based on amount of leveraged funds. In Fejes 15 30 20 20 5 In Fejes Notes: Recommend: Full Funding Incy provides a unique and needed service and appears to perform well. In Feyer Wooten 15 30 20 20 0

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend approval of funding. However, percentage of budget funded with CDBG is 27% and the applicant is requesting 100% increase over 2022/2023 request of \$18,500.

Application demonstrated appropriate capacity to carry out the activity of supporting the operation of its Russell Reading Program in three community centers throughout the City of Pompano Beach. RLS serves approximately 95 low income kindergarten through fifth grade students (age five-12) residing in the City of Pompano Beach and determined to be at-risk in their reading skills for various reasons including learning, economic, and language-based difficulties. In addition to mentoring and family engagement activities, the Russell Reading Program incorporates evidence-based strategies into tutoring instruction, homework assistance and comprehensive education services that will help improve reading, math, science and language skills, with a primary goal of improving literacy and reading skills by at least one grade level upon completion of the program.



The applicant has prior successful experience on similar projects within the City of Pompano Beach community.

8 Broward Housing Solutions CDBG (25839)				Application Complete				
4 # Reviewers	1 70 # Completed Avg Sco		70 Avg Score	\$50,000.00 Requested		\$0.00 Approved		
Reviewer	А		В	С	D	E	E	Total
Glenda Martinez Active	0		0	0	0	()	0
Glenda Martinez Note	es:							,
Susan Fejes Complete	5	3	30	20	5	1	0	70
Susan Fejes Notes:								
Vince Wooten Active	30	1	15	20	15	C)	80
Vince Wooten Notes: repair the seawall wir necessary improveme budget appears well I Community Developm	ndows and drivevents for rehabilita everaged with or	vay. Pro ition. CD ther soui	posal a C comp ces of f	nd scope of work onent backup cap unding. Note Off	appears to be no acity and ability icial Organizatio	nore of a y to carry nal Name	n an up out the e "Brow	grade rather e activity, the
Glenda Martinez Active	0		0	0	0	()	0
Glenda Martinez Note	es:	1		1		1		1

Broward Partnership (25847)

9

Application Complete

3	3	100	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
# Reviewers	# Completed	Avg Score	Requested	Approved

	I	l .		<u> </u>	I			
Reviewer	Α	В	С	D	E	Total		
Glenda Martinez Complete	30	25	20	20	0	95		
Glenda Martinez Notes: Full funding recommended, amount requested versus leveraged funds is remarkable.								
Susan Fejes Complete	30	30	20	20	10	110		
Susan Fejes Notes: Recommend: Full funding Project: Performs well should be able to do a good job on this project.								
Vince Wooten Complete	30	30	20	15	0	95		

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend approval of full funding of \$20,000 requested. Despite being awarded \$16,500 of CDBG funding through Pompano Beach for the 2022/23 programming year, I believe the 2023/24 economy is experiencing inflation resulting in increased costs of services. Application demonstrated appropriate capacity at their facility located at The North Homeless Assistance Center at 1700 Blount Road, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 to carry out the activity of providing comprehensive homeless services that offers street outreach, 270 emergency shelter beds, permanent supportive housing programs, and a complete array of health and social services for Pompano Beach residences. A full complement of stabilization services includes access to case management, three nutritious meals a day, medical care, mental health and substance abuse treatment, counseling and/or education, housing navigation, and vocational training and employment assistance needed to establish self-sufficiency and housing stability.

The applicant has prior successful experience on similar projects within the Pompano Beach homeless community. The applicant is well leveraged with other sources of financing and the business model has proven successful in the past.

10	WeeCare, Inc. (25859)	Application Complete
----	-----------------------	----------------------



4	1	60	\$72,000.00	\$0.00
# Reviewers	# Completed	Avg Score	Requested	Approved

Reviewer	Α	В	С	D	E	Total	
Glenda Martinez Active	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Glenda Martinez Note	es:						
Susan Fejes Complete	10	30	10	5	5	60	
Susan Fejes Notes:							
Vince Wooten Active	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Vince Wooten Notes:							
Glenda Martinez Active	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Glenda Martinez Notes:							

11 Women in Distr		Applica	ation Complete			
3 3 105 # Reviewers # Completed Avg Score				\$15,000 . Requeste	\$0.00 Approved	
Reviewer	А	В	С	D	E	Total
Glenda Martinez Complete	30	30	20	20	5	105



Glenda Martinez Notes: Full funding recommended, organization should consider prior year performance when proposing number of clients served.

Susan Fejes	30	30	20	20	10	110
Complete	50	30	20	20	10	110

Susan Fejes Notes: Recommend: Full funding

WID provides a unique service not offered anywhere else in Broward County. The agency has proven to be an effective provider and continues to operate an excellent program.

Vince Wooten	30	20	20	20	0	100
Complete	30	30	20	20	U	100

Vince Wooten Notes: Recommend approval of full funding. Application demonstrated appropriate capacity to carry out the activity of providing emergency shelter, advocacy, therapy programs, IFP legal, housing assistance, etc. The applicant served 213 residents of Pompano Beach who received services valued at \$1,012,492 in the 2022 programming year, further demonstrating prior successful experience on similar projects within the Pompano Beach community. The applicant is well leveraged with other sources of financing and the business model has proven successful in the past.